

Senator Neuville moved to amend S.F. No. 1398, the second engrossment, as follows:

Page 1, line 9, delete "designation of domestic partner" and insert "opportunity to execute health care directive"

Page 1, line 17, after the semicolon, insert "and"

Page 1, delete lines 18 to 22 and insert:

"(3) the right to visitation by an adult who regularly resides with the patient or resident, if the patient or resident is unable to communicate the patient's or resident's wishes with respect to visitation."

Page 2, delete lines 6 to 31 and insert:

"(c) Upon admission to a facility, or as soon after admission as practicable, a patient or resident with capacity to do so must be given an opportunity to execute a health care directive appointing a health care agent.

(d) For purposes of this subdivision, "patient" includes a person who meets the definition in subdivision 2, regardless of how long the person has been admitted to a facility, and includes a person who is being transported to an acute care inpatient facility by an emergency medical or ambulance service or who is receiving diagnosis or treatment in an emergency admissions portion of a facility."

Page 2, line 34, delete ", domestic partner, or next of kin"